JAMES RIVER ROUGHRIDER RODEO

JAMESTOWN

June 28-29

Location of Arena: 1 mile north on 281/52, 1 mile east to Stutsman Co. Fairgrounds
Performances: Friday, June 30, 6:30 PM, and Saturday, July 1, 6:30 PM CDT.

Slack: Friday, June 30, 1/2 hour after perf. and Saturday, July 1, 1:00 PM
Central Entry Phone Time: Monday, June 24, 4:00 PM - 7:00 PM CDT or
Email Entries: Friday, June 21, 8:00 AM - Monday, June 24, 7:00 PM

Callbacks/Drawouts: Tuesday, June 25, 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM
Central Entry Phone Number: (701)468-5544 or Email: roughriderrodeo@gmail

ALL AROUND SADDLES WILL BE AWARDED TO A JUNIOR BOY AND A JUNIOR GIRL
(Must be a RRA member to win the saddles)

THERE WILL BE 2 HEAD OFFERED IN THE ROUGH STOCK WITH 2 PURSES AND 2 ENTRY FEES

Bareback - 1st head

Bareback - 2nd head
Saddle Bronc - 1st head
Saddle Bronc - 2nd head
Bull Riding - 1st head
Bull Riding - 2nd head

Tie Down Roping
Steer Wrestling
Team Roping
Ladies Barrel Race
Ladies Goat Tying
Ladies Breakaway

Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

Breakaway
Bareback
Saddle Bronc
Bull Riding

Tie Down Roping
Steer Wrestling
Barrel Race
Goat Tying

Novice Barrel Race
Mixed Team Roping
Senior Breakaway

Novice Steer Riding
Ranch Bronc Riding

Rough Stock Contractor: Wildman Rodeo Co. and Erickson Rodeo Bulls

Purse
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$100.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00

Timed Event Contractor: Hystad Roping Cattle

Announcer: Ron Uracher

Judges: Reese Berg and Keith Herberg
Committee Representative: Casey Aldinger:269-9336

Admission: Adults: $12.00
Youth(6-16): $6.00
5 and under: Free

Entry Fees & Stock Charge
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00

$180.00 per team
$65.00
$65.00
$65.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$40.00

$70.00 per team
$50.00
$40.00
$65.00



