## JAMES RIVER ROUGHRIDER RODEO JAMESTOWN

June 28-29

Location of Arena: 1 mile north on 281/52, 1 mile east to Stutsman Co. Fairgrounds Performances: Friday, June 30, 6:30 PM, and Saturday, July 1, 6:30 PM CDT. Slack: Friday, June 30, 1/2 hour after perf. and Saturday, July 1, 1:00 PM Central Entry Phone Time: Monday, June 24, 4:00 PM - 7:00 PM CDT or Email Entries: Friday, June 21, 8:00 AM - Monday, June 24, 7:00 PM

Callbacks/Drawouts: Tuesday, June 25, 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM

Central Entry Phone Number: (701)468-5544 or Email: roughriderrodeo@gmail

## ALL AROUND SADDLES WILL BE AWARDED TO A JUNIOR BOY AND A JUNIOR GIRL

(Must be a RRA member to win the saddles)

## THERE WILL BE 2 HEAD OFFERED IN THE ROUGH STOCK WITH 2 PURSES AND 2 ENTRY FEES

	Purse	Entry Fees & Stock Charge
Bareback - 1st head	\$500.00	\$65.00
Bareback - 2nd head	\$500.00	\$65.00
Saddle Bronc - 1st head	\$500.00	\$65.00
Saddle Bronc - 2nd head	\$500.00	\$65.00
Bull Riding - 1st head	\$500.00	\$65.00
Bull Riding - 2nd head	\$500.00	\$65.00
Tie Down Roping	\$300.00	\$65.00
Steer Wrestling	\$300.00	\$65.00
Team Roping	\$300.00	\$180.00 per team
Ladies Barrel Race	\$300.00	\$65.00
Ladies Goat Tying	\$300.00	\$65.00
Ladies Breakaway	\$300.00	\$65.00
Jr. Breakaway	\$100.00	\$45.00
Jr. Bareback	\$200.00	\$45.00
Jr. Saddle Bronc	\$200.00	\$45.00
Jr. Bull Riding	\$200.00	\$45.00
Jr. Tie Down Roping	\$100.00	\$45.00
Jr. Steer Wrestling	\$100.00	\$45.00
Jr. Barrel Race	\$100.00	\$45.00
Jr. Goat Tying	\$100.00	\$45.00
Novice Barrel Race	\$100.00	\$40.00
Mixed Team Roping	\$100.00	\$70.00 per team
Senior Breakaway	\$100.00	\$50.00
Novice Steer Riding	\$100.00	\$40.00
Ranch Bronc Riding	\$200.00	\$65.00

Rough Stock Contractor: Wildman Rodeo Co. and Erickson Rodeo Bulls

Timed Event Contractor: Hystad Roping Cattle

Announcer: Ron Uracher

Judges: Reese Berg and Keith Herberg

Committee Representative: Casey Aldinger:269-9336

Admission: Adults: \$12.00

Youth(6-16): \$6.00 5 and under: Free